It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and legal obligation of said village.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.

1349.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN, MAHON-ING COUNTY, OHIO, \$43,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 25, 1937.

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. Gentlemen:

RE: Bonds of City of Youngstown, Mahoning County, Ohio, \$43,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of bonds of the above city dated September 1, 1937. The transcript relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your commission under date of October 4, 1937, being Opinion 1268.

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and legal obligation of said city.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

1350.

APPROVAL — BONDS OF HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO, \$44,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 25, 1937.

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. Gentlemen:

RE: Bonds of Hamilton County, Ohio, \$44,000.00.

2296 OPINIONS

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of bonds of the above county dated August 1, 1937. The transcript relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your commission under date of September 14, 1937, being Opinion No. 1154.

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and legal obligation of said county.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.

1351.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, \$10,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 25, 1937.

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. Gentlemen:

RE: Bonds of Lucas County, Ohio, \$10,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of bonds of the above county dated September 1, 1936. The transcript relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your commission under date of June 18, 1937, being Opinion No. 752.

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and legal obligation of said county.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.